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Illegal Activities of Naxalites

523. SHRI G.Y. KRISHNAN:
Will the Minister of HOME APFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether some illegal activities of Naxalites in certain parts of the country have bcen noticed; and

(b) if so, the names of such States and the steps Government have taken to maintain law and order situation in such States?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
'tHE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR): (a) and (b) The information is being collected and will be laid.. on the Table of the House.

Setting up of Wagon Industry in Nimpura,
Kharagpur

524. SHRI NARAYAN CHOUBEY :
Will the Ministcr of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Hindustan Development Corporation was granted a licence for setting up a factory for building wagons at Nimpura, Kharagpur;

(b) if so, whether the construction of the said factory has been going on; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI S.M. KRISHNA) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

Soviet Offer to Build Atomic
Power Plants

525. DR. KRUPASINDHU BHO! :
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Soviet Union have offered to help India to build two Atomic Power Plants of 450 MW each;
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(b) if so, the reaction of Government to the offer with the decision taken in this regard, if any; and

(c) the terms and conditions of the offer made?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI-
MI\.TI INDIRA GANDHI): (a) to (c)
The Soviet offer j for assistance in the construction of reactors of 440 MW each. So far only some technical aspects of the offer have been ascertained and evaluated.

Setting up of Atomic Power Plant in Andbra Pradesh

526. SHRI P. RAJAGOPAL
NAIDU : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased 10 state:

(a) whether Atomic Energy Plants are going to be\Set up in our country this year; and

(b) if so, whether it will be set up in Andhra Pradesh ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF SCIENCE
AND TECHNOLOGY, ATOMIC EN-
ERGY, SPACE, ELECTRONICS AND
OCEAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a) and (b)
Final selection of suitable sites for new atomic pow~r stations has not yet been made.

Wage Revision in Steel Industry

527. SHRI CHIRANJIMAL SHAR-
MA: Will the Minister of STEEL
AND MINES be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 3997 on 23 March, 1983 regarding
wage revision in steel industry and state:

(a) whether the discussion on revised wage agreement in the steel industr), has been completed by the National Joint Committee for the steel industry;
and

(b) if so, result thereof? \

